

Mr Jack Smith ME11EB

Our ref: 6110433 **Your ref**: **Date**: 3 October 2017

Dear Mr Smith

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request. You asked to be provided with the following information:

Under the freedom of information act 2000. I write to obtain the following details:

- 1) Name and role for IT Manager(s) / Officer(s) primarily responsible for cyber security
- 2) Names of all cyber security providers you work with and buy from
- 3) Names of all cyber security vendor(s) you use
- 3b) Renewal date for the above vendor(s)
- 3c) Cost and duration for the above contract(s)/license(s)
- 3d) For what purpose do you use the vendor
- (E.g. Firewalls E.g.2 Anti-virus E.g.3 Vulnerability scanning E.g.4 PCI)
- 4) Number of websites the council is responsible for securing

Response

- 1) Name and role for IT Manager(s) / Officer(s) primarily responsible for cyber security Ben Goward Chief Information Officer (Interim)
- 2) Names of all cyber security providers you work with and buy from BT Global Services, Microsoft Symantec, & Virgin Media Business
- 3) Names of all cyber security vendor(s) you use Microsoft Product, Checkpoint & Juniper
- 3b) Renewal date for the above vendor(s)

May 2018 - Microsoft April 2018 - Checkpoint April 2018 - Juniper

3c) Cost and duration for the above contract(s)/license(s)

Part of the wider outsourced contact the Council have with BT Global Services. Please see the attached spreadsheet for details.

3d) For what purpose do you use the vendor (E.g. Firewalls E.g.2 Anti-virus E.g.3 Vulnerability scanning E.g.4 PCI) Checkpoint & Juniper - Firewalls Symantec & Microsoft - Anti-virus

4) Number of websites the council is responsible for securing Approximately 50

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Further information is also available from the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 54 57 45

Fax: 01625 524510 Web: <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Corporate Services - Information Services Strategy Westminster City Council